FAIR STATEMENT OF PROCEEDINGS FOR THE SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SPECIAL MEETING

Thursday, September 15, 2022

CURT HAGMAN CHAIRMAN

Fourth District Supervisor



DAWN ROWE VICE CHAIR

Third District Supervisor

COL. PAUL COOK (RET.)
First District Supervisor

JANICE RUTHERFORD
Second District Supervisor

JOE BACA, JR.
Fifth District Supervisor

Chief Executive Officer Leonard X. Hernandez County Counsel
Tom Bunton

Clerk of the Board Lynna Monell

ROLL CALL

SUPERVISORS PRESENT

Col. Paul Cook (Ret.), Janice Rutherford, Dawn Rowe, Curt Hagman, Joe Baca Jr.

PUBLIC SESSION

12:00 P.M. – CONVENE MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS – Covington Chambers, First Floor, County Government Center

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance

DISCUSSION CALENDAR

County Administrative Office

- Ratify action taken by the Director of Emergency Services on September 14, 2022, proclaiming the existence of a local emergency as a result of the extreme storm event that started on September 9, 2022 and impacted San Bernardino County.
 - 2. Continue the local emergency, which still exists and continues to be an emergency, for an additional period in accordance with Government Code section 8630(c).

(Presenter: Daniel Munoz. Deputy Executive Officer, 388-5807)

Public Comment: Matthew Clifton

APPROVED

Motion/Second: Dawn Rowe/Janice Rutherford

AYE: Col. Paul Cook (Ret.), Janice Rutherford, Dawn Rowe, Curt Hagman, and Joe Baca Jr.

THE NEXT REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IS SCHEDULED FOR TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2022 AT THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER, 385 NORTH ARROWHEAD AVENUE, SAN BERNARDINO WITH CLOSED SESSION BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. AND PUBLIC SESSION BEGINNING AT 10:00 A.M.

ATTEST	CURT HAGMAN, Chairman Board of Supervisors
LYNNA MONELL Clerk of the Board	